

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017**

(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016
Total Income from operations	3,058.98	10,053.56	2,596.48
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	342.89	587.34	58.02
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	342.89	587.34	58.02
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	203.24	429.79	46.39
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the Company)	200.87	422.58	43.39
Equity Share Capital	480.62	480.62	480.62
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			6,411.47 (as at 31.03.2017)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	4.22	8.93	0.95
Diluted (₹)	4.22	8.93	0.95

Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016
Total Income from operations	3,047.23	10,014.58	2,583.67
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	335.88	583.94	53.02
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	197.90	432.36	43.70
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	196.00	426.00	41.48

Notes :

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.torrentpower.com.